KNM GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE MIRYALAGUDA

6.4.3 - Institutional strategies for mobilization of funds and the optimal utilization of resources

1	GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA PANCHAYATRAJ ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT					
	OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PR DIVISION, MIRYALGUDA					
	From The Principal Smt K.Madhavi, M.Tech KNM Degree College Executive Engineer, Miryalguda					
	Lr.No.A2/CEG/2020/PR Division MLg Dated: 31 -07-2020					
20	Sub:- E.E. PR Division, Miryalguda – College Education Grant - Construction Partially Completed Building for class rooms, conference hall and Lib in KNM Govt.Degree College in Miryalguda, Est.Cost Rs:25.00 lak Agreement Concluded –Deposit the Amount to this office - Request Reg.					
	 Ref: 1)Procs RC No: 275/Est/KNMGDC/MLG/2020, Dt:05-05-2020 of Principal KNM Degree College, Miryalguda. 2)The Superentending Engineer, PR Region, Nalgonda Agreement No: /2020-21, Dt:13-07-2020. 					
	* * *					
	the second se					
	With reference to the above subject cited, I am herewith submitting that the work					
-	Construction of Partially Completed Building for class rooms, conference hall and Library in					
KNM Govt.Degree College in Miryalguda, Est.Cost Rs:25.00 lakhs was sanction						
College Education Grant vide ref.1st cited and the work was entrusted to Sri.Rapolu						
	R/o:Miryalguda vide ref.2 nd cited on Dt: 13-07-2020.					
	In this connection it is submitted that kindly deposit the amount Rs:25.00 Lakhs to					
	this office in the name of Executive Engineer, PR Division, Miryalguda.					
	Yours faithfully.					
/	K. T Executive Engineerin poor PR Division:: Miryalguda.					
	31/07					

VALID FOR 3 MONTHS ONLY FROM 0820 भीरगलगढ़ा शाखा, सेलंगाना -- 508207 MRYALGUDA BRANCH, TELANGANA - 508207 IFSC: VIJB0004114 3 M जया बैंक VIJAYA BANK D VEXECUTIVE Engineer PR Division, Miry, WRINDERS TWENTY Sive Lakhe only – बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा | NOW – BANK OF BARODA or Bearer 00,000 त्पये Rupees Checker Phathaker WOP THE PRINCIPAL KNW BOY GOVERABLEBE Payable at all our branches for transfer and clearing Mirvalaguda 411401621000002 Alc. No. 08/11/2019 "849549" SOBO 29 10 2" 41140 2" 10 0

(1)ated 31/08 (2020. 86 The staff meeting is held on 31.08.2020 Under the Chairman ship of principal for discussing the portfally construction of building and received that as per the TSWIDC and PANCH AVAT RAT EStimation basers the Commissioner of Collegiate Edu. Collan har given a proceeding no. CCE-MC-DCED/2/2020 dates, 18/3/2020 For 25 lacs" of this basks as per Norme and guidelines the principal has write a letter to TSWID and PANCHAYAT RAJ. The PANCHAYAT RAJ have goven a c-Eender publication. in that publication RAPULD RAVI' has got tenders he do agreement with PANCHAYAT RAT, For 7,000 S.F.E. Slab. (Approaximately) on dated: 13/07/2020. In this Connection of per the directions of E-PANCHAYATRAT Miryalaguda, he started work at site, with the regard the staff-Council Committee has resolved to give the Cheque. NO. 849549 Vijaya Bank Bank of Baroda. for 25 Lags. (Twenty Five Lags Ruper only AB. Staff Principal 2. Deart (special feel committed tonven w) 3. 82 4. FF 5. - シッパー 6. 5 7. CP 8. VG/ 9. 20. 11. 12. 13. Breezer - (special fee Committee Member) inned with CamS



KONDURU NARSALAH MEMORIAL GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE,

MIRYALAGUDA–508207, Dist. NALGONDA (TELANGANA) E.mail ID : <u>knmdc1981@gmail.com</u> P.Prabhakar Rao.,M.A. B.Ed Principal(FAC), Cell: 9010631727

To

From Principal, KNM Govt. Degree College, **Miryalguda**

Lr.No: 329/KNMGDC/Mlg/2020

The Executive Engineer PR Division :: MIRYALGUDA.

Dated: 31-08-2020

Sir,

Sub:- KNM Govt. Degree college, Miryalguda - College Education Grant -Construction of Partially Completed Building Class rooms, Conference Hall and Library in KNM Govt Degree College in Miryalguda - Sending Check -Reg.

Ref:- Lr.No.A2/CEG/2020/PR Division MLg, Dated: 31-07-2020 of Executive Engineer, PR Division, Miryalguda

* * *

I am here with sending the check No: 849549, Dt:31.08.2020 of Rs:25.00 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty Five lakhs only) of the Vijaya Bank/Bank of Baroda, Miryalguda in favour of Executive Engineer, PR Division, Miryalguda towards "Construction of Partially Completed Building Class rooms, Conference Hall and Library in KNM Govt Degree College in Miryalguda sanction under College education grant.

The receipt of the Check may please be acknowledged.

Yours faithfully,

ege

VH-NO. 20

	Ref:- File No. 0	tory works -reg CCE-GDCs/AA	CP/8/2021-ACCP	5.3	J Transport Reception and Hospitality	CCF-600 ACF 2/2021/ACCF
	following members are ap		ities of NAAC preparatory weners and members to com Members K. Kartheek	works the mplete the Sanctioned Amount (Rs.) 85,000/-	a) Dept notice sugn theard 3) Play grand preparation 4) Electri fication 5. Minertaneous	$cc \in -locs Acc \neq \frac{1}{2} 2001 Acc + \frac$
2	Play ground leveling and Games court maintenance and others		1. Dr. B. Venkateswarlu 2. E.Ram Reddy	50,000/-	IBAC Co.ordinatar	PRINCIPAL
3	Transport and Hospitality	T. Venkata Ramana	MD. Ruxana Mohammad, R. Sreenu	60,000/-	Members present 1 Roz	
•	Department wise sign boards and others	N. Kotaiah	K. Shiva Rani	50,000/-	3 Clark Barkeday	1
5	Miscellaneous expenses, minor repairs and others	J. Narender Reddy	S. Sunanda	70,000/-	6 Wes P. fromig 2 Oct S-gwandon	
			PRINCIPAL	ee Colleg:	8 DER (J. Narendu Urzhy) 9 FEE (I Sonira) 10 VO (K. Shura Lani) 11 J. if (K. KarTheek) 12 13	

Minutes of Staff meeting 18/02/2021 18: 82 Staff meeting is conducted under the Chairman Ship of the principal Shaik Galib To assign the Sesponsibilities of physical Preparations for the NIAAC ples ream visit. The following members are assigned to caregout the responsibilities. Principal. Statt members arrighed. S. 100 . Name q the activity T. Venlat Lamana Transport, Reception and Rierana Mohammad ut Zura Hospitality 12201 R. Sriny -69 N. Kotaich 2) - + Sign Boards Dept wise -K. Shiva Rani 1(3) - P. Francis forz 3) play ground preparation Dr. B. venkateshivalu Re E Ram Reddy Sorry 4) Electification p. Sninivas - HP : -K. Katheck - 5317 J. Narendar Reday, Not Miscallaneory 5) S. Sunanda The above teams asked to fulfil the given take are Systematically .. With the request of the principal CCE has given permission to meet the expenses for with the accumulated funds of the college. Letter NO q the proceedings from CLE.

NM GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MIRYALAGUDA Special Fee Resolution

Date: 12-03-20

Name of the Convener	: J. Narender Reddy
Designation	: Lecturer in 200/094
Amount Resolved	: 1000/-
To Incurred Expenditure	: 1000/- : 6 Honorazium for Extension Lectu

Signature of the Convener

Signatures of the Committee Members

1. Cop 2. 18 Juny 3. 200004

ch

Receipt

Received Rs. Rupees

from the Principal, KNM Govt. Degree College, Miryalaguda after Committee Resolved the said amount.

Principal